
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MATTHEW ELVEY, et al.,

Plaintiff(s),

    v.

T.D. AMERITRADE, INC.,

Defendant(s).

                                                               /

No. C 07-2852 MJJ 
      

CLERK'S NOTICE
(Setting Case Management
Conference in Reassigned case)

(Plaintiff is required to serve, and file proof of service with the Court, any party involved
not listed on the attached proof of service.)

THE PARTIES ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Case Management Conference in this

reassigned case is scheduled to be heard Tuesday, September 18, 2007, at 2:00 p.m., in

Courtroom 11, 19th floor, San Francisco, before the Honorable Martin J. Jenkins.  A Joint Case

Management Statement shall be provided to the Court by no later than September 11, 2007. 

Dated:   June 29, 2007 FOR THE COURT,

Richard W. Wieking, Clerk

By:_____________________
Edward Butler, Courtroom Deputy

Please refer to Judge Jenkins' Standing Order located at www.cand.uscourts.gov for additional
information.  Pursuant to the Standing Order, the rescheduling of a hearing date for a motion does
not change the date on which an opposition brief or reply brief is due; any opposition brief remains
due not less than 21 days prior to the date of the originally noticed hearing and any reply brief is
due not less than 14 days prior to the originally noticed hearing date.

Case 3:07-cv-02852-MJJ     Document 10      Filed 06/29/2007     Page 1 of 1
Elvey v. TD Ameritrade, Inc. Doc. 10

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2007cv02852/case_id-192623/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv02852/192623/10/
http://dockets.justia.com/

