	Case 3:07-cv-02852-MJJ	Document 10	Filed 06/29/2007	Page 1 of 1
1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
2	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
3	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
4	MATTHEW ELVEY, et al.,		No. C 07-2852	2 MJJ
5				
6	Plaintiff(s),		CL EDIZIC NA	
7	v. T.D. AMERITRADE, INC.,		CLERK'S NOTICE (Setting Case Management Conference in Reassigned case)	
8			Comerence ii	i Keassigheu ease)
9	Defendant(s).	/		
10		/		
11				
12				
13	(Plaintiff is required to serve, and file proof of service with the Court, any party involved not listed on the attached proof of service.)			
14				
15	THE PARTIES ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Case Management Conference in this			
16	reassigned case is scheduled to be heard Tuesday , September 18 , 2007 , at 2:00 p.m. , in			
17	Courtroom 11, 19 th floor, San Francisco, before the Honorable Martin J. Jenkins. A Joint Case			
18	Management Statement shall be provided to the Court by no later than September 11, 2007.			
19				
20	Dated: June 29, 2007		FOR THE COURT	,
21			Richard W. Wiekin	g, Clerk
22			Elen A	Chi
23	By: Edward Butler, Courtroom Deputy			
24			Edward Butle	r, Courtroom Deputy
25	Please refer to Judge Jenkins' Standing Order located at www.cand.uscourts.gov for additional information. Pursuant to the Standing Order, the rescheduling of a hearing date for a motion does not change the date on which an opposition brief or reply brief is due; any opposition brief remains due not less than 21 days prior to the date of the <i>originally noticed</i> hearing and any reply brief is due not less than 14 days prior to the <i>originally noticed</i> hearing date.			
26				
27				
28	due not less than 14 days prior	o die originany na	meed hearing date.	
_0				